

CS No. 295/2018
Sanjeev Tyagi Vs. Jai Prakash

16.10.2018

Fresh suit is received on assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Arvind Rathore, Adv. for the plaintiff.

His submissions are heard. Case file is perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o. 39 rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for 19.02.2019.

In the meantime, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file the death certificate of deceased Satya Prakash on record.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi/16.10.2018

vk