

**12.12.2019**

Present : Sh. Jitendra Pancharia, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Pankaj Jain, Advocate, for the defendant.

An application under Section 151 CPC r/w Sec. 73 of the Indian Evidence Act, has been filed, on behalf of the plaintiff, on 29.11.2019. Copy of the same is supplied to the Ld. counsel for the defendant.

The defendant is reported to be not available today. A request for adjournment has been made by the Ld. counsel for the defendant.

On his request, adjourned for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of the plaintiff, on **27.02.2020**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**12.12.2019**