

**CS No. : 295/18**  
**Sanjeev Tyagi Vs. Jai Prakash**

**27.02.2020**

Present: Mr. Ravi Sharma, advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, advocate for the defendant.

The learned main counsel for the plaintiff is reported to be not available today. The learned counsel for the defendant has also prayed for an adjournment for filing the reply to the application under Section 151 CPC r/w Section 73 of the Indian Evidence Act, moved on behalf of the plaintiff on 29.11.2019.

On request of the learned counsels for the parties, adjourned for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **21.05.2020**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts**  
**27.02.2020**

**pk**