

CS No.295/18
Sanjeev Tyagi vs. Jai Prakash

28.01.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.170-184/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 15.01.2021.

Present : Sh. Ravi Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

It is reported that the reply to the application of the plaintiff under Section 73 of the Indian Evidence Act, dated 29.11.2019, has already been filed on behalf of the defendant, on 17.10.2020. Copy of the same had already been supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff. The learned main counsel for the plaintiff is also reported to be not available today.

On request, adjourned for arguments on the aforesaid application, on **22.04.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.01.2021

pk