

28.10.2021

Present : Sh. Jitender Pancharia, learned counsel for plaintiffs.
Ms. Anita, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Pankaj Jain, for
defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application under Order 73
of the Indian Evidence Act.

Copy of reply is stated to have not been received. Learned
proxy counsel for defendants undertakes to supply the same electronically
as and when the contact details are shared. Be supplied accordingly.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

List for arguments on behalf of defendants, on **27.01.2022**.
Defendants are directed to ensure the presence of the main counsel
positively on the next date of hearing.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
28.10.2021