

CS No.295/18
SANJEEV TYAGI AND ORS. Vs. JAI PRAKASH

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

27.01.2022

Present : Sh. Ravi Sharma, learned counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj Jain, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on behalf of the defendant on the application under Order 73 of the Indian Evidence Act.

Arguments heard.

List for clarifications, if any / orders on **28.03.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.01.2022