

27.05.2022.

Present: Plaintiff no.1 and 2 in person.  
Sh. Pankaj Jain, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application of plaintiffs under Section 73 of Indian Evidence Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC for comparison of signatures with admitted signatures and sending the signatures for expert opinion.

Written arguments on behalf of defendant already filed on 04.05.2022.

List for orders during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.05.2022

At 04.30 pm

Present : None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date, the aforesaid application is disposed off.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of respective documents with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues, on **03.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.05.2022