

CS No.295/18  
SANJEEV TYAGI & ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Pradeep Tapariya, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Jitender Panchariya, for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Pankaj Jain, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

As per record, affidavit of admission-denial of defendant's documents again not filed on behalf of plaintiffs. It is submitted that the same has been prepared but the same is not being filed for the want of signatures of plaintiffs and attestation. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given with direction to file the same within a week with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for purpose fixed, on **02.02.2023**, with the connected matter.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.11.2022 pk