

CS No. 295/18
SANJEEV TYAGI & ORS. Vs. JAI PRAKASH

02.02.2023

Present: Ms. Aditi Pancharia, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Jitender Panchariya, for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj Jain, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

Affidavit of admission-denial of defendant's documents filed on behalf of plaintiffs. Copy supplied.

At request of learned proxy counsel for plaintiffs, the matter is adjourned for today only with direction to plaintiffs to ensure presence of the main counsel. Parties are at liberty to file proposed issues.

List for framing of issues, on **27.04.2023**, with the connected matter.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.02.2023 pk