

CS 295/18
SANJEEV TYAGI Vs. JAI PRAKASH

29.02.2024

Present: Sh Jitender Panchari, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along
with the plaintiff.
Sh Rahul Singh, Ld Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 examined.

During the examination of PW1 a copy of notice under Order XI Rule 16 and Order XII Rule 8 CPC has been filed which was sent to the defendant vide courier receipt. Document is taken on record.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant sought pass-over and thereafter not appeared despite repeated calls.

Accordingly cross-examination of PW1 is to be deferred.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 02.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.02.2024