

02.05.2024

Present: Sh Ravi Sharma, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Pankaj Jain, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff that PW1 is not well. Medical documents of PW1 has been filed to show that PW1 is not well. PW1 is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Affidavits of other witnesses be filed within 14 days week with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and RPE on 25.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
02.05.2024