

18.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 in person.  
Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

He submits that defendant has expired on 23.12.2024. P-2 seeks time to move an appropriate application to bring on record the LRs of defendant.

List on 22.04.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.02.2025