

CS 295/18
SANJEEV TYAGI Vs. JAI PRAKASH

11.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation.

Considering the age of the matter, with the consent of parties, the following schedule for trial is fixed:

For complete PE, list on 02.02.2026 and 03.02.2026.

For complete DE, list on 20.02.2026 and 21.02.2026.

Parties to file their affidavits in evidence at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing, if not already done and steps be also taken to summon witnesses on the dates fixed, if required.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.12.2025