

CS 295/18
SANJEEV TYAGI Vs. JAI PRAKASH

02.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

I am told that parties are trying to again settle the matter out of Court and thus, at their request, all dates fixed on 11.12.2025 are cancelled.

List on **13.03.2026**. This is one of the oldest matters pending in Court and in case parties are not willing to settle, it is expected that the parties shall assist in expeditious disposal of this case.

All the parties shall remain physically present in Court on next date.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.02.2026