

CS 295/18  
SANJEEV TYAGI Vs. JAI PRAKASH

18.05.2026

Present: P-2 in person.  
None for LR's of defendant.

**At 12:30 PM.**

**IA No. 1/26 (defendants' application U/O XVIII Rule 4 CPC).**

LRs of defendant have moved an application for recording of evidence of one of the defendants' witness namely Amarnath through Local Commissioner. This is premised on the ground that he is suffering from renal cancer.

P-2 submits that copy thereof has been supplied to the plaintiffs but, in the absence of her counsel, she is unable to comment anything.

It may be noted that despite directions, LR's of defendant have not filed any affidavits for recording of evidence on their behalf.

List on 20.05.2026 i.e. date already fixed for DE and consideration of the above application.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.05.2026